
AECC : Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective

Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

BCA I Year
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2018-2019

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Programming in C Lab

Fundamentals of lnformation
Technology Lab

Tolal 1B
SEC: Skill Enhancement
Course

CC: Compulsory Course

2

\gffio^"SE: Discipline Specific Elective

22

CHA!RMAN
:i:rd of Studies'(ir)

ot Of Cornouier SC!ent'-'

UnivereliY
f'r'r!lrrfiBhavan's Vivekananda College

SainikPurl

Sl.No. Code PaperTide PPW
Course
Twe

Max.
Marks

Max.
Marks

SEMESTER- I

Credits

TH

PR TH-
CIA

TH PR PR

CI
A

7 BCA 141 Environmental Studies AECCl
2

50
2

2 BCA142 Programming in 'C' DSCl 4 70 30 4

3 BCA 143 DSC2 4Fundamentals of lnformation
Technology

4

5

BCA 144

BCA 145 lnformation Systems Theory and

Applications

General English 4
I

1

CC

DSC3
*- -***t--

70 30

30

30

4

4

4

70

6 BCA 142P 4 50 2

7 BCA 143P 504

B 330 120 100

DSC: Discipline Specific Course

ner,"-::'!i2 U

&. Engg.

,,}

70
4



AECC : Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective

Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania Universify

BCA I Year
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2018-2019

Scheme of Instruction and Examination
SEMESTER_ II

Course Max.
Marks

70 30

30

SEC : Skill Enhancement
Course

CC : Compulsory Course

Max.
Marks Credi*

4

4

2

4

4

2

2

R
tudias iiT)

50

*{
IJ
IJ
I

1

-J
22

DSC: Discipline Specific Course I DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

lNld,.,[4#EasoN
ffi lnformatics

Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Salnikpuri

-J

Sl.No. Code PaperTide PPW

TH
THPR

4 70BCA24L1

2

Programming in C++

lT Hardware

DSC4

DSC5 4 70

TH- PR
CIA

30

30

PR

CI
A

2 50

70

7

18

AECC2

DSC6

Organizations and Functions DSCT

Programming in C++ Lab

lT-Hardware LabBCA242P

3

4
4

5

6

Toal

BCA244

BCA242

BCA 245

BCA24TP

330

4

4

4

I 120 100

Daot. cf Ci;i^r-routerSciei:ce & En$4.

Lnlr''o:'sil.,r C+ile'3+ of Ei:i;liisi;t i'
Osn'ra i i a U riivarsity, !'i1' ci-'50{ t

I

Gender Sensitization

Data Communication and Networking

BCA 243



Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

BCA III SEMESTER
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2019-2020

Scheme of Instruction and Examination
Course
Twe PPW CreditsSl.No. Code

1 BCA341

BCA342

BCA343

BCA344

Paper Title

Effective Documentation and

Presentation

System Analysis and Logical Design

Operating Systems

Object Oriented Programming with
Java

Mobile Computing

Operating Systems Lab

Object Oriented Programming with
Java Lab

Seminar - |

MarksMarks
Max. Max.

70 30

70 30

70 30

70 30

50

PR TH TH- PR

TH CIA

SECl

DSCB

DSC9

DSClO

DSC11

2

4

4

2

4

4

50

2

3

4
4

4

4

4

2

2

2

5

5

6

BCA345

BCA343P

BCA344P

+

4

4

50

7 BCA346 50

100 50 24

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective

ffiilil:"c'urse

Total 18 12 330
SEC : Skill Enhancement
Course

CC : Compulsory Course
DSE: Discipline Specific Elective IRPERSON

ln lnlormatics
s VivekanandrY r"\

120

Salnlkpurl
College



Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

BCA IV SEMESTER
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2019-2020

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Paperritte '"r;;: PPW #ff*
TH PR TH TH-

CIA CA

Sl.No. Code

BCA441

BCA442

BCA443

BCA444

2

4

4

2

4

4

!

2

3

4
4

4

2

Z

2

4

4

4

4

44

5

6

Effective Communication

lnternet Protocols

Database Management System

GUI Programming and Data Structures
(Using Java)

Artificia I lntelligence

Database Management System Lab

GUI Programming and Data Structures
(Using Java) Lab

Seminar - ll

70 30

70 30

70 30

DSC15 70 30

50

50

Total 1g 12 330 120 100

SEC: Ski!! Enhancement
Course

CC: Compulsory Course

SEC2

DSC12

DSC13

DSC14

50

Max. Marks

PR PR-

50

50

BOE

Credits

BCA445

BCA443P

BCA444P

7 BCA446

24

AECC : Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective

I

Course DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

Bhavan

0e[.00



Sl.No. Code

BCA541

BCAs42

Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

BCA V SEMESTER

CBCS (Choice Based Credit Svstem) w.e.f.2020-2o27

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Paper Title
Cource

TH

PPW
Max. Marlrs Max. Marks Cre

dits

30

4 30 50

1*

PR ,i;TH

50

70

70

PR
TH-
CTA

2

4

6

2

4

4

t

2

3

Discrete Mathematics

Object Oriented System Development

Elective-l (Any one of the following including

respective lab)

Web Technologies

Web Technologies Lab

Mobile Application Development

Mobile Application Development Lab

Unix Programming

Unix Programming Lab

GE1

DSC16

DSEl

BCA543a

BCA543aP

BCAs43b

BCA543bP

BCA543c

BCA543cP

Contd..

t' CHAI

sra,affvil,'inHffitr
galnikPutl



BCA V SEMESTER

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. zozo-zozr

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

T
I

I

Cource

fipe

DSE2

SEC3

Total

SEC : Skil! Enhancement
Course

CC : Compulsory Course

TH PR TH

447030

50

Max
Mark

Credi
ts

T

I

*l
Sl.No. Code PaperTitle PPW

.5

TH-
CIA

PR

50

-{
t

I

Elective-ll (Any one of the fottowing
including respective lab)

BCA544a Advanced Java Programming

BCA544aP Advanced Java Programming Lab

BCA544b ScriptingLanguage

BCA544bP Scripting Language Lab

BCA544c . Net and C# Programming

BCA5zt4cP . Net and C# Programming Lab

BCA545a CASETools

BCA545b Advanced Excel

BCA545c PL-SQL

BCA545 Seminar-lll

BCA547 MiniProject

AECC : Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective

4

16 16 310 90

CHAi RPEqSON
BCi; in tni.limatlCs

Vivs hunandlOollcgc

4

5

6

7

6

22

4 502
502

100 100 24

S

DSC: Discipline Specific Course DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

Bhavan'8
Salr.ikPutl

i\

r



Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad

Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University
BCA VI SEMESTER

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2020-2021

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

PaperTitle cource Twe PPW Max'

TH PR TH PR-
CIA

TH-
CIA

Sl.No. Code

BCA641

BCA642

BCA643a

BCA543b

BCA643c

BCA644a

BCA644b

BCA644c

Data Analysis

Software Testing

Elective-lll (Any one of the following)

lnformation Security

Grid Computing

Multimedia

Elective-lV (Any one of the following)

E-Commerce

Big Data

Data Warehouse and Data Mining

2

4

4

2

4

4

1

2

3

GEz

DSC17

DSE3

DSE4

Q'{'r' i-lP-

BCr' t;r

Bhavan's';l

50

4

' . .[.

, i,r.itl05
'cnda oolloge
p,itl

Marlrs Max Marks Cre
diB

70 30

70 30

70 30 +4

t. -\'
Contdlf,t$gtr=\..#". .,.)' -\ )

.,,.-1' 
'

o1{r*'.i:;'lti'



I
I

Sl.No. Code

5

BCA VI SEMESTER

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f.2ozo-zozr

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Paper Title
Cource

TH

SEC4 2

Max. Marks Max. Marks

TH TH- PR PR-
CIA

BCA645a

BCA645b

BCA645c

BCA646

BCA647

PHP

Cloud Computing

lntroduction to Data Science

Seminar - lV

Main Project

50
"!"

2

6

7

I

--,--"j
6 L25

125

50

25

75

2

6

24

AECC : Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE : Generic Elective
DSC: Discipline Specific Course

Total

SEC : Skill Enhancement
Course

CC : Compulsory Course
DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

\,,ry
,-.-#,",f,r"*'ih*'q

PPW

PR

Cre
dits

S

"rsifl

tt,: r(fI)

n#i#
Urli

Qs'rl.



SLNo.

Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University

BCA OVERALL 3 YEARS CREDTTS (2018-19 b 2020-21)
CBCS (Choice Based Credit System

Coune\pe No.ofPaperc Credie

AECC 2 ot
SEC 4 08

,*,ffiffi.*

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

GE

DSE

cc

DSC

Seminar

Mini Project

Project

Total

2

4

L

L7

4

1

1

04

20(16+04P)

04

84(68+16P)

08

02

06

t40

P
\

C,HA

Board 
a{

IRMAN -,
".,6ei.s.(lt.lenoo

SEC: Still
Enhancement
Cou15e

CC I Compulsory
AECC: Ability Enhanc€ment Compulsory Course

GE : G€neric Elective

DSC: Discipline Specific Course
,t--fi'r;

oept. o,Y-.;
Univers.'ir'"
"'(1:anl'l "

DSE: Discipline Specific Elective



Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Department of Computer Science

Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous college - Affiliated to osmania university

BCA OVERALL 3 YEARS CREDITS SEMESTER WISE(2018-19 to 2020-21)
CBCS (Choice Based Credft System)

Sl.No. Credit

1 22

Semester

I

2 II

III

22

24

24

v

VI

Total

JCI'i

24

140

P-v.'rtF' --(ffA-iF.-rv-N

Bcat'J':"." : ;1":,:J::L Eng''
DePt'of !].:;'. " 

t,,,-"..i,';;;;;ri'. i,
Uni"'er:i:"r"v'" .,r",,t-l.id-o0( :'''
Osrnania U'i'i''' -r '" nOS in ,rrnatics

van's'/ivel ;randa Cortege
Bha

.3air' . odrl


