Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad Autonomous College – Affiliated to Osmania University BCA I Year

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2018-2019

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		SEMESTER	I – I						
Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PF	'W		ax. rks	Ma Mai		Credits
				TH	PR	TH	TH- CIA	PR	PR - CI A	
1	BCA 141	Environmental Studies	AECC1	2		50			***************************************	2
2	BCA 142	Programming in 'C'	DSC1	4		70	30			4
3	BCA 143	Fundamentals of Information Technology	DSC2	4		70	30		•	4
4	BCA 144	General English	CC	4	•••••	70	30		***************************************	4
5	BCA 145	Information Systems Theory and Applications	DSC3	4		70	30			4
6	BCA 142P	Programming in C Lab			4	***************************************		50		2
7	BCA 143P	Fundamentals of Information Technology Lab			4			50		2
	***************************************	Total	***************************************	18	8	330	120	100		22

SEC: Skill Enhancement

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

Course

Sainikpuri

GE: Generic Elective

CC: Compulsory Course

DSC: Discipline Specific Course

DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

Bos in Informatics
Bhavan's Vivekananda College

University College of Engineer
Openants University, Hydel

CHAIRMAN

Board of Studies (iT)

Dept. of Computer Science & Engg.

Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University **BCA I Year**

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2018-2019

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

	4000		SEMESTER	2 – II						
Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PH	PW		ax. rks	Ma Mai		Credits
				ТН	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR - CI A	
1	BCA 241	Programming in C++	DSC4	4		70	30			4
2	BCA 242	IT Hardware	DSC5	4	***************************************	70	30			4
3	BCA 243	Gender Sensitization	AECC2	2		50				2
4	BCA 244	Data Communication and Networking	DSC6	4	•	70	30			4
5	BCA 245	Organizations and Functions	DSC7	4		70	30	***************************************		4
6	BCA 241P	Programming in C++ Lab			4			50		2
7	BCA 242P	IT-Hardware Lab			4			50		2
***************************************	***************************************	Total		18	8	330	120	100		22

SEC: Skill Enhancement

Course

Bhavan's Vivekananda College Sainikpuri

CC: Compulsory Course

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE: Generic Elective

DSC: Discipline Specific Course

DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

Dept. of Computer Science & Engs University College of Engineeri Osmania University, Hyd-500

Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad Autonomous College – Affiliated to Osmania University BCA III SEMESTER

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2019-2020

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PF	PW	Ma Ma		Ma Mai		Credits
				ТН	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR - CI A	
1	BCA341	Effective Documentation and Presentation	SEC1	2		50		30000000000000000000000000000000000000		2
2	BCA342	System Analysis and Logical Design	DSC8	4		70	30			4
3	BCA343	Operating Systems	DSC9	4		70	30			4
4	BCA344	Object Oriented Programming with Java	DSC10	4		70	30			4
5	BCA345	Mobile Computing	DSC11	4		70	30			4
5	BCA343P	Operating Systems Lab			4			50		2
6	BCA344P	Object Oriented Programming with Java Lab			4			50		2
7	BCA346	Seminar – I		***************************************	4				50	2
		Total		18	12	330	120	100	50	24

AECC : Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE: Generic Elective

CHOSIC Miscipline Specific Course

Board of Studies (IT)

Dept. of Computer Science & Engg.

University College of Engineering,

SEC: Skill Enhancement

Course

CC : Compulsory Course

DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

CHAIRPERSON
BOS In Informatics
Chavan's Vivekananda College
Sainikpuri

Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University **BCA IV SEMESTER**

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2019-2020

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PF	PW	Ma Ma		Мах.	Marks	Credits
			7	TH	PR	TH	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	
1	BCA441	Effective Communication	SEC2	2		50				2
2	BCA442	Internet Protocols	DSC12	4	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	70	30			4
3	BCA443	Database Management System	DSC13	4		70	30			4
4	BCA444	GUI Programming and Data Structures (Using Java)	DSC14	4		70	30			4
4	BCA445	Artificial Intelligence	DSC15	4		70	30			4
5	BCA443P	Database Management System Lab			4			50		2
6	BCA444P	GUI Programming and Data Structures (Using Java) Lab			4			50		2
7	BCA446	Seminar – II			4				50	2
		Total		18	12	330	120	100	50	24

SEC: Skill Enhancement

Course

CC: Compulsory Course

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE: Generic Elective

DSC: Discipline Specific Course

Beard of Studies (IT)

Death of Computer Science & Engg.

University College of Engineering.

Osmania University, Hyd-500 007.

DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

Department of Computer Science
Sainikpuri, Secunderabad
Autonomous College – Affiliated to Osmania University
BCA V SEMESTER

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2020-2021

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PP	W	Max.	Marks	Max.	Marks	Cre dits
				TH	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	
1	BCA541	Discrete Mathematics	GE1	2		50				2
2	BCA542	Object Oriented System Development	DSC16	4		70	30			4
3		Elective-I (Any one of the following including respective lab)	DSE1	4	4	70	30	50		6
	BCA543a	Web Technologies								
	BCA543aP	Web Technologies Lab			,					
	BCA543b	Mobile Application Development								
	BCA543bP	Mobile Application Development Lab								
	BCA543c	Unix Programming								
	BCA543cP	Unix Programming Lab								

Contd...



CHAIRPERSON
BOS in Informatics
Bhavan's Vivekananda College
Calnikpun

BCA V SEMESTER CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2020-2021

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PP	'W	Max. Mark s	Credi ts			
				ТН	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	
4		Elective-II (Any one of the following including respective lab)	DSE2	4	4	70	30	50		6
	BCA544a	Advanced Java Programming	n o a mining a maganing a manahan a an manahan a mada a mada aga an ang a timagé na at maganing an an					***************************************		
	BCA544aP	Advanced Java Programming Lab								
	BCA544b	Scripting Language								
	BCA544bP	Scripting Language Lab								
	BCA544c	. Net and C# Programming								
	BCA544cP	. Net and C# Programming Lab								
5	BCA545a	CASE Tools								
	BCA545b	Advanced Excel	SEC3	2		50				2
	BCA545c	PL-SQL								
6	BCA546	Seminar-III			4				50	2
7	BCA547	Mini Project			4				50	2
		Total		16	16	310	90	100	100	24

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE: Generic Elective

DSC: Discipline Specific Course

SEC: Skill Enhancement

Course

CC : Compulsory Course

DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

BOS in Informatics Bhavan's Vivekananda College

Salnikpuri

Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad Autonomous College – Affiliated to Osmania University BCA VI SEMESTER

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2020-2021

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PF	PW	Мах.	Marks	Max. I	Marks	Cre dits
				ТН	PR	ТН	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	
1	BCA641	Data Analysis	GE2	2		50				2
2	BCA642	Software Testing	DSC17	4		70	30			4
3		Elective-III (Any one of the following)	DSE3	4		70	30			4
	BCA643a	Information Security								
	BCA643b	Grid Computing								
	BCA643c	Multimedia								
4		Elective-IV (Any one of the following)	DSE4	4		70	30			4
	BCA644a	E-Commerce								
	BCA644b	Big Data								
	BCA644c	Data Warehouse and Data Mining			-					

P. V-8 CHALEMAN (IT) & Engg.

CHAIRPERSON
BOS in Informatics
Bhavan's Vivekananda Gollege
Salnikpuri

Contd...

BCA VI SEMESTER CBCS (Choice Based Credit System) w.e.f. 2020-2021

Scheme of Instruction and Examination

Sl.No.	Code	Paper Title	Course Type	PF	'W	Max.	Marks	Max. I	Marks	Cre dits
				ТН	PR	TH	TH- CIA	PR	PR- CIA	
5	BCA645a	PHP								
	BCA645b	Cloud Computing	SEC4	2		50				2
	BCA645c	Introduction to Data Science								
6	BCA646	Seminar - IV			4				50	2
7	BCA647	Main Project			6			125	25	6
		Total		16	10	310	90	125	75	24

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE: Generic Elective

DSC: Discipline Specific Course

SEC: Skill Enhancement

Course

CC: Compulsory Course

DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

CHAIRPERSON
BOS in Informatios
Bhavan's Vivelananda College
Sainikpuri

Q. CHAIRMAN

Bacider Studies (IT)

University College of Engineering,
Osmania University, Hyd-500000.

Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad

Autonomous College - Affiliated to Osmania University BCA OVERALL 3 YEARS CREDITS (2018-19 to 2020-21)

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System

Sl.No.	Course Type	No. of Papers	Credits
1	AECC	2	04
2	SEC	4	08
3	GE	2	04
4	DSE	4	20(16+04P)
5	СС	1	04
6	DSC	17	84(68+16P)
7	Seminar	4	08
8	Mini Project	1	02
8	Project	1	06
	Total		140

AECC: Ability Enhancement Compulsory Course

GE: Generic Elective

DSC: Discipline Specific Course

SEC: Skill Enhancement Course

CC: Compulsory

Course

DSE: Discipline Specific Elective

BOS in informatics Bhavan's Vivek nanda College

Sainikpuri

Board of Studies (IT) Dept. of Computer Science & Engg.

Department of Computer Science Sainikpuri, Secunderabad

Autonomous College – Affiliated to Osmania University BCA OVERALL 3 YEARS CREDITS SEMESTER WISE(2018-19 to 2020-21)

CBCS (Choice Based Credit System)

Sl.No.	Semester	Credits
1	I	22
2	II	22
3	III	24
4	IV	24
4	v	24
5	VI	24
	Total	140

CHAIRMAN

Board of Studies (IT)

Dept. of Computer Science & Engg.
University College of Engineering,
Osmania University, Hyd-500cc 7.

CHAIRPERSON
BOS in Informatics
Bhavan's Vivekonanda College
Sainikpurl